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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1285 Alec Rinsem               FR Highland           18:15.0  5:53  
    2    2  1089 Martin Fuller             FR Desert Vista       18:43.9  6:02  
    3    3  1336 John Shinske              FR Liberty            18:47.2  6:03  
    4    4  1293 Jagger Zlotoff            FR Highland           18:55.1  6:06  
    5    5  1439 Thomas Sewell             FR Red Mountain       18:56.3  6:06  
    6    6  1424 Joseph Hamilton           FR Red Mountain       19:07.3  6:10  
    7    7  1045 Chris Broze               FR Desert Vista       19:29.6  6:17  
    8    8  1100 Luke Nagli                FR Desert Vista       19:42.0  6:21  
    9    9  1412 Samuel Bench              FR Red Mountain       19:48.9  6:23  
   10   10  1414 Marquavias Brandenburg    FR Red Mountain       19:55.1  6:25  
   11   11  1108 Vade Pierce               FR Desert Vista       19:55.4  6:25  
   12   12  1360 Cesar Rebollo             FR McClintock         20:11.4  6:30  
   13   13  1243 Jeremy Bowen              FR Highland           20:13.2  6:31  
   14   14  1447 Cade Woolf                FR Red Mountain       20:24.8  6:35  
   15   15  1259 James Griffin             FR Highland           20:30.7  6:37  
   16   16  1263 Benjamin Hanson           FR Highland           20:33.6  6:38  
   17   17  1497 Brandon Morrison          FR Valley Vista       20:34.9  6:38  
   18   18  1341 Ethan Van Der Zweep       FR Liberty            20:36.0  6:38  
   19   19  1107 Justin Perillo            FR Desert Vista       20:39.2  6:39  
   20   20  1423 Kaden Hall                FR Red Mountain       21:03.8  6:47  
   21   21  1093 Jordon Hoopes             FR Desert Vista       21:09.5  6:49  
   22   22  1443 Adam Vanderploeg          FR Red Mountain       21:23.6  6:54  
   23   23  1280 Gavin Nielsen             FR Highland           21:28.3  6:55  
   24   24  1253 Brandon Ericson           FR Highland           21:29.7  6:56  
   25   25  1120 Nik Tollefson             FR Desert Vista       21:38.6  6:58  
   26       1426 Blake Holbert             FR Red Mountain       21:39.5  6:59  
   27       1081 Ryan Cuyler               FR Desert Vista       21:44.5  7:00  
   28   26  1323 Ethan Fryberger           FR Liberty            21:54.3  7:04  
   29   27  1330 Matthew Michels           FR Liberty            21:57.7  7:05  
   30       1087 Connor Donihi             FR Desert Vista       21:59.4  7:05  
   31       1270 Justin Lane               FR Highland           22:06.3  7:07  
   32       1268 Ryne Krzesinski           FR Highland           22:16.8  7:11  
   33   28  1318 Peyton Bryan              FR Liberty            22:19.5  7:12  
   34       1419 Sergio Cutlip             FR Red Mountain       22:20.8  7:12  
   35       1096 Clark Lemon               FR Desert Vista       22:21.1  7:12  
   36   29  1499 Benjamin Pedroza          FR Valley Vista       22:22.8  7:13  
   37       1086 Adam De La Riva           FR Desert Vista       22:28.2  7:14  
   38   30  1484 Angel Cabrera             FR Valley Vista       22:37.3  7:17  
   39       1279 Corbyn Nielsen            FR Highland           22:49.3  7:21  
   40       1247 Brendan Cosseboom         FR Highland                NT        
   41       1281 Robert Plowman            FR Highland                NT        
   42   31  1332 Zane Mulleneaux           FR Liberty                 NT        
   43       1065 Carson Cruse              FR Desert Vista            NT        
   44   32  1363 Seth Villa                FR McClintock              NT        
   45   33  1322 Austin Cousins            FR Liberty                 NT        
   46       1098 Charlie McClaflin         FR Desert Vista            NT        
   47       1101 Henry Nasewytewa          FR Desert Vista            NT        
   48       1316 Scott Bissell             FR Liberty                 NT        
   49       1432 McKay Mason               FR Red Mountain            NT        
   50       1434 Lance Power               FR Red Mountain            NT        
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1324 Gavin Goodman             FR Liberty                 NT        
   52       1119 Connor Tinsley            FR Desert Vista            NT        
   53       1246 Brycen Catania            FR Highland                NT        
   54       1331 Carson Moore              FR Liberty                 NT        
   55   34  1359 Carter Miller             FR McClintock              NT        
   56       1535 Francisco Lucas           FR Westwood                NT        
   57       1534 Elijah Little             FR Westwood                NT        
   58       1103 Aidan Parsons             FR Desert Vista            NT        
   59       1317 Timothy Browning          FR Liberty                 NT        
   60       1329 Connor Knight             FR Liberty                 NT        
   61       1437 Elias Russell             FR Red Mountain            NT        
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    17  Desert Vista                (  19:18.5    57:55.5   0:58.1) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1089 Martin Fuller          FR   18:43.9 
  2      7   1045 Chris Broze            FR   19:29.6 
  3      8   1100 Luke Nagli             FR   19:42.0 
  4   ( 11)  1108 Vade Pierce            FR   19:55.4 
  5   ( 19)  1107 Justin Perillo         FR   20:39.2 
  6   ( 21)  1093 Jordon Hoopes          FR   21:09.5 
  7   ( 25)  1120 Nik Tollefson          FR   21:38.6 
 
  2.    18  Highland                    (  19:07.8    57:23.3   1:58.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1285 Alec Rinsem            FR   18:15.0 
  2      4   1293 Jagger Zlotoff         FR   18:55.1 
  3     13   1243 Jeremy Bowen           FR   20:13.2 
  4   ( 15)  1259 James Griffin          FR   20:30.7 
  5   ( 16)  1263 Benjamin Hanson        FR   20:33.6 
  6   ( 23)  1280 Gavin Nielsen          FR   21:28.3 
  7   ( 24)  1253 Brandon Ericson        FR   21:29.7 
 
  3.    20  Red Mountain                (  19:17.5    57:52.5   0:52.6) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1439 Thomas Sewell          FR   18:56.3 
  2      6   1424 Joseph Hamilton        FR   19:07.3 
  3      9   1412 Samuel Bench           FR   19:48.9 
  4   ( 10)  1414 Marquavias Brandenburg FR   19:55.1 
  5   ( 14)  1447 Cade Woolf             FR   20:24.8 
  6   ( 20)  1423 Kaden Hall             FR   21:03.8 
  7   ( 22)  1443 Adam Vanderploeg       FR   21:23.6 
 
  4.    47  Liberty                     (  20:25.9  1:01:17.5   3:07.1) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1336 John Shinske           FR   18:47.2 
  2     18   1341 Ethan Van Der Zweep    FR   20:36.0 
  3     26   1323 Ethan Fryberger        FR   21:54.3 
  4   ( 27)  1330 Matthew Michels        FR   21:57.7 
  5   ( 28)  1318 Peyton Bryan           FR   22:19.5 
  6   ( 31)  1332 Zane Mulleneaux        FR        NT 
  7   ( 33)  1322 Austin Cousins         FR        NT 
 
  5.    76  Valley Vista                (  21:51.7  1:05:35.0   2:02.4) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1497 Brandon Morrison       FR   20:34.9 
  2     29   1499 Benjamin Pedroza       FR   22:22.8 
  3     30   1484 Angel Cabrera          FR   22:37.3 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.    78  McClintock                  (  46:43.8  2:20:11.4  39:48.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1360 Cesar Rebollo          FR   20:11.4 
  2     32   1363 Seth Villa             FR        NT 
  3     34   1359 Carter Miller          FR        NT 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Westwood                    
          1535 Francisco Lucas FR,  1534 Elijah Little FR 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 2  Girls 5K Run Freshman 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1212 Marina Dear               FR Highland           20:39.8  6:40  
    2    2  1303 Soonwye Lucero            FR Liberty            22:04.2  7:07  
    3    3  1385 Kate Brockman             FR Red Mountain       22:45.6  7:20  
    4    4  1231 Tatum Porter              FR Highland           22:48.5  7:21  
    5    5  1312 Mykaela Wilson            FR Liberty            22:49.8  7:21  
    6    6  1207 Story Alexander           FR Highland                NT        
    7    7  1215 Emma Finchum              FR Highland                NT        
    8    8  1229 Alexandra Nockideneh      FR Highland                NT        
    9    9  1389 Tessa Estavillo           FR Red Mountain            NT        
   10   10  1456 Dayanara Gomez            FR Tempe                   NT        
   11   11  1295 Shelby Barnes             FR Liberty                 NT        
   12   12  1305 Taylor Perricone          FR Liberty                 NT        
   13       1350 Amanda McAlphin           FR McClintock              NT        
   14   13  1299 Alexia Gherman            FR Liberty                 NT        
   15   14  1218 Lindsay Garner            FR Highland                NT        
   16       1352 Rachael Pabst             FR McClintock              NT        
   17   15  1296 Lauren Bradford           FR Liberty                 NT        
   18   16  1477 Kaitlyn Perry             FR Valley Vista            NT        
   19   17  1307 Emily Rusu                FR Liberty                 NT        
   20   18  1381 Alyssa Amador             FR Red Mountain            NT        
   21       1509 Paola Atayde              FR Westwood                NT        
   22   19  1464 Jessica Roman             FR Tempe                   NT        
   23   20  1466 Amy Contreras             FR Valley Vista            NT        
   24   21  1476 Briana Otero              FR Valley Vista            NT        
   25   22  1481 Alexxus Villegas          FR Valley Vista            NT        
   26   23  1463 Karolina Rojas            FR Tempe                   NT        
   27   24  1395 Julia Gonzalez            FR Red Mountain            NT        
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    11  Highland                    (  34:29.5  1:43:28.3  39:20.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1212 Marina Dear            FR   20:39.8 
  2      4   1231 Tatum Porter           FR   22:48.5 
  3      6   1207 Story Alexander        FR        NT 
  4   (  7)  1215 Emma Finchum           FR        NT 
  5   (  8)  1229 Alexandra Nockideneh   FR        NT 
  6   ( 14)  1218 Lindsay Garner         FR        NT 
 
  2.    18  Liberty                     (  34:58.0  1:44:54.0  37:55.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1303 Soonwye Lucero         FR   22:04.2 
  2      5   1312 Mykaela Wilson         FR   22:49.8 
  3     11   1295 Shelby Barnes          FR        NT 
  4   ( 12)  1305 Taylor Perricone       FR        NT 
  5   ( 13)  1299 Alexia Gherman         FR        NT 
  6   ( 15)  1296 Lauren Bradford        FR        NT 
  7   ( 17)  1307 Emily Rusu             FR        NT 
 
  3.    30  Red Mountain                (  47:35.2  2:22:45.6  37:14.4) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1385 Kate Brockman          FR   22:45.6 
  2      9   1389 Tessa Estavillo        FR        NT 
  3     18   1381 Alyssa Amador          FR        NT 
  4   ( 24)  1395 Julia Gonzalez         FR        NT 
 
  4.    52  Tempe                       (       NT  3:00:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1     10   1456 Dayanara Gomez         FR        NT 
  2     19   1464 Jessica Roman          FR        NT 
  3     23   1463 Karolina Rojas         FR        NT 
 
  5.    57  Valley Vista                (       NT  3:00:00.0) 
========================================== 
  1     16   1477 Kaitlyn Perry          FR        NT 
  2     20   1466 Amy Contreras          FR        NT 
  3     21   1476 Briana Otero           FR        NT 
  4   ( 22)  1481 Alexxus Villegas       FR        NT 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
McClintock                  
          1350 Amanda McAlphin FR,  1352 Rachael Pabst FR 
 
Westwood                    
          1509 Paola Atayde FR 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Non-Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1286 Kade Saunders             JR Highland           17:34.7  5:40  
    2    2  1258 Sam Green                 SO Highland           17:56.7  5:47  
    3    3  1181 Jacob Alfredo             SR Hamilton           17:57.0  5:47  
    4    4  1189 Daniel Darnell            JR Hamilton           17:59.2  5:48  
    5    5  1201 Michael Sexson               Hamilton           18:14.9  5:53  
    6    6  1192 Adam Hauck                JR Hamilton           18:15.9  5:53  
    7    7  1255 Kent Garner               SO Highland           18:17.6  5:54  
    8    8  1115 Marshall Smith            JR Desert Vista       18:22.1  5:55  
    9    9  1124 Noah Werbelow             SO Desert Vista       18:22.3  5:55  
   10   10  1109 Ceth Reeves               JR Desert Vista       18:26.6  5:57  
   11   11  1116 Carter Sokolovich         JR Desert Vista       18:27.5  5:57  
   12   12  1422 Camden Hall               SO Red Mountain       18:27.9  5:57  
   13   13  1274 Carter Mayes              SO Highland           18:28.4  5:57  
   14   14  1105 Milan Patel               JR Desert Vista       18:34.0  5:59  
   15   15  1106 Nicolo Perciballi         SO Desert Vista       18:34.3  5:59  
   16   16  1094 Mays Jones                SO Desert Vista       18:35.5  6:00  
   17   17  1292 Mike Williams             SR Highland           18:36.0  6:00  
   18   18  1202 Ryan Sparks               JR Hamilton           18:41.5  6:01  
   19   19  1538 Micah Rothenberger        SO Westwood           18:43.3  6:02  
   20   20  1429 Daniel Kniss              SO Red Mountain       18:51.6  6:05  
   21   21  1531 Erick Garcia Cota         SO Westwood           18:52.4  6:05  
   22   22  1441 Marcus Talty              SO Red Mountain       18:53.2  6:05  
   23       1095 Vincent Larente           SO Desert Vista       18:57.2  6:07  
   24       1074 Grant Cuyler              SR Desert Vista       19:06.4  6:09  
   25       1002 Nick Basha                SO Desert Vista       19:06.8  6:10  
   26   23  1261 Skyler Hales              SR Highland           19:10.2  6:11  
   27   24  1288 Isaac Valerio             SO Highland           19:10.9  6:11  
   28   25  1433 Dane McCall               SR Red Mountain       19:11.5  6:11  
   29       1241 Trent Barnett             SR Highland           19:16.2  6:13  
   30   26  1187 Matthew Cochran           SR Hamilton           19:17.2  6:13  
   31   27  1529 Tim Curly                 SO Westwood           19:22.2  6:15  
   32   28  1436 Kj Rubinstein             SO Red Mountain       19:22.5  6:15  
   33       1262 Marshall Hammond          JR Highland           19:23.6  6:15  
   34       1117 Will Strickland           JR Desert Vista       19:23.8  6:15  
   35   29  1204 Ian Wanlass               SR Hamilton           19:27.5  6:16  
   36   30  1445 Braden Watkins            SO Red Mountain       19:30.0  6:17  
   37   31  1442 Caleb Taylor              JR Red Mountain       19:30.3  6:17  
   38       1418 Dakota Corona             SO Red Mountain       19:34.3  6:18  
   39       1260 Blake Halbert             SO Highland           19:36.1  6:19  
   40       1254 Caal Figueroa             SO Highland           19:36.4  6:19  
   41       1244 Caeden Campbell           JR Highland           19:39.9  6:20  
   42       1248 Ryan Crockett             JR Highland           19:40.3  6:20  
   43       1249 Andrew Culley             JR Highland           19:42.0  6:21  
   44       1290 Joe Whitehead             SR Highland           19:42.8  6:21  
   45       1090 Adam Hansen               SO Desert Vista       19:49.5  6:23  
   46       1193 Brandon Kaplan            SR Hamilton           19:52.5  6:24  
   47       1541 John Rebeta               JR Highland           19:53.6  6:25  
   48       1196 Gregory Miller            SR Hamilton           19:55.0  6:25  
   49       1378 Chase Radloff             SO Mesquite           19:58.2  6:26  
   50       1410 Gabriel Baillie           SR Red Mountain       20:08.1  6:29  
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Non-Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       1273 Brandon Lythgoe           JR Highland           20:12.9  6:31  
   52       1361 Ernesto Salazar           JR McClintock         20:16.2  6:32  
   53       1195 Andrew Logan              JR Hamilton           20:16.9  6:32  
   54       1272 Alex Latella              SO Highland           20:17.3  6:32  
   55   32  1506 Jamari Vanorsby           JR Valley Vista       20:18.3  6:33  
   56       1102 David Neighbors           SR Desert Vista       20:23.4  6:34  
   57       1125 Beck Westermann           SO Desert Vista       20:26.6  6:35  
   58       1276 Carson Montgomery         SR Highland           20:27.8  6:36  
   59       1205 Jake Young                SR Hamilton           20:53.9  6:44  
   60       1431 Michael Lindgard          SR Red Mountain       20:56.5  6:45  
   61       1112 Steven Seelig             SO Desert Vista       20:57.7  6:45  
   62       1438 Josh Serrano              SO Red Mountain       21:01.9  6:47  
   63       1271 Luke Larson               JR Highland           21:03.9  6:47  
   64       1428 Nicholas Jones            JR Red Mountain       21:05.1  6:48  
   65       1278 Corbin Muhlestein         JR Highland           21:08.5  6:49  
   66   33  1500 Diego Peralta             JR Valley Vista       21:18.8  6:52  
   67   34  1526 Angel Campos              JR Westwood           21:21.6  6:53  
   68       1113 Jacob Segal               SO Desert Vista       21:25.8  6:54  
   69   35  1524 Sonny Anton Enos          JR Westwood           21:27.3  6:55  
   70       1191 Ryan Gentry               JR Hamilton           21:27.8  6:55  
   71       1052 Jordan Cates              JR Desert Vista       21:28.2  6:55  
   72       1449 Dan Ziebell               SR Red Mountain       21:28.8  6:55  
   73       1362 Carter Vierra             SO McClintock         21:37.5  6:58  
   74       1099 Tim Mooney                JR Desert Vista       21:44.8  7:00  
   75       1256 Alexander Gonzalez        SO Highland           21:47.8  7:01  
   76       1092 Morgan Higginbotham       JR Desert Vista       21:53.2  7:03  
   77       1266 Jared Iverson             SO Highland           21:55.8  7:04  
   78       1446 Jonathan Williams         SO Red Mountain       21:56.7  7:04  
   79       1206 Trysten Zapata            JR Hamilton           22:00.3  7:05  
   80   36  1508 Bret Weege                SO Valley Vista       22:03.3  7:06  
   81   37  1495 Ethan Moran               SO Valley Vista       22:04.9  7:07  
   82       1183 Charles Blue              SO Hamilton           22:11.8  7:09  
   83       1417 Ryan Clem                 SR Red Mountain       22:27.8  7:14  
   84       1199 Zac Plamondon             FR Hamilton           22:30.1  7:15  
   85       1411 Marcus Baumgartner        SR Red Mountain       22:31.0  7:15  
   86   38  1139 Devin Burns               FR Gilbert            22:31.5  7:15  
   87       1186 Josh Cochran              SO Hamilton           22:32.9  7:16  
   88       1289 Victor Villalvazo         JR Highland           22:43.0  7:19  
   89       1269 Josh Lane                 JR Highland           22:43.7  7:19  
   90   39  1537 William Payne             SO Westwood           22:46.7  7:20  
   91   40  1523 Jonatan Amastal           JR Westwood           22:47.5  7:21  
   92   41  1504 Ezekiel Trezzo            JR Valley Vista       22:58.9  7:24  
   93       1416 Luke Chatham              JR Red Mountain       23:16.2  7:30  
   94   42  1498 Conner Neerings           SR Valley Vista       23:16.5  7:30  
   95       1380 Adam Skousen              SR Mesquite           23:26.7  7:33  
   96       1291 Mason Williams            SO Highland           23:33.9  7:36  
   97   43  1503 Christian Sears           JR Valley Vista       23:44.8  7:39  
   98       1319 Caleb Cary                SO Liberty            23:54.8  7:42  
   99       1325 Reed Harris               JR Liberty            23:57.4  7:43  
  100       1200 Noah Sarsam               FR Hamilton           24:03.1  7:45  
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 3  Boys 5K Run Non-Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
  101       1264 Ethan Heredia             SR Highland           24:11.8  7:48  
  102   44  1137 Brendan Beals             FR Gilbert            24:18.2  7:50  
  103       1267 Eli Klevin                SO Highland           24:23.7  7:52  
  104       1430 Cooper Lewis              SR Red Mountain       24:27.2  7:53  
  105       1088 Jacob Flanders            SO Desert Vista       24:28.6  7:53  
  106       1239 Dylan Atchley             SR Highland           24:30.9  7:54  
  107       1182 Carson Beck               JR Hamilton           24:40.6  7:57  
  108       1275 Cade Millett              SO Highland           24:58.1  8:03  
  109       1287 John Squires              SO Highland           25:01.7  8:04  
  110   45  1142 Aidan Gerrard             FR Gilbert            26:49.7  8:39  
  111   46  1148 Austin Wilson             SO Gilbert            27:18.1  8:48  
  112       1198 Devin Phillips            SO Hamilton           28:00.1  9:01  
  113       1415 Mason Broberg             SR Red Mountain       28:35.7  9:13  
  114   47  1147 Jose Villagran            SR Gilbert            28:41.7  9:15  
  115       1502 Alexis Ramirez            SO Valley Vista       28:52.5  9:18  
  116   48  1143 Eric Lawson               SR Gilbert            28:59.2  9:20  
  117       1505 Corbyn Van Hoose          SO Valley Vista       29:00.8  9:21  
  118       1525 Vincent Brown             SR Westwood           29:05.9  9:22  
  119       1335 Austin Rens               SR Liberty            29:12.5  9:25  
  120       1488 Ben Getz                  SR Valley Vista       29:31.3  9:31  
  121       1282 Josh Porter               JR Highland           29:50.3  9:37  
  122       1245 Taylor Carpenter          JR Highland           30:15.3  9:45  
  123       1242 Seth Blauvelt             JR Highland           30:47.0  9:55  
  124       1486 Tyler Denison             SO Valley Vista       36:22.4 11:43  
  125       1448 Brody Yost                JR Red Mountain       38:14.7 12:19  
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    36  Hamilton                    (  18:13.7  1:31:08.5   0:44.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1181 Jacob Alfredo          SR   17:57.0 
  2      4   1189 Daniel Darnell         JR   17:59.2 
  3      5   1201 Michael Sexson              18:14.9 
  4      6   1192 Adam Hauck             JR   18:15.9 
  5     18   1202 Ryan Sparks            JR   18:41.5 
  6   ( 26)  1187 Matthew Cochran        SR   19:17.2 
  7   ( 29)  1204 Ian Wanlass            SR   19:27.5 
 
  2.    40  Highland                    (  18:10.7  1:30:53.4   1:01.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1286 Kade Saunders          JR   17:34.7 
  2      2   1258 Sam Green              SO   17:56.7 
  3      7   1255 Kent Garner            SO   18:17.6 
  4     13   1274 Carter Mayes           SO   18:28.4 
  5     17   1292 Mike Williams          SR   18:36.0 
  6   ( 23)  1261 Skyler Hales           SR   19:10.2 
  7   ( 24)  1288 Isaac Valerio          SO   19:10.9 
 
  3.    52  Desert Vista                (  18:26.5  1:32:12.5   0:11.9) 
========================================== 
  1      8   1115 Marshall Smith         JR   18:22.1 
  2      9   1124 Noah Werbelow          SO   18:22.3 
  3     10   1109 Ceth Reeves            JR   18:26.6 
  4     11   1116 Carter Sokolovich      JR   18:27.5 
  5     14   1105 Milan Patel            JR   18:34.0 
  6   ( 15)  1106 Nicolo Perciballi      SO   18:34.3 
  7   ( 16)  1094 Mays Jones             SO   18:35.5 
 
  4.   107  Red Mountain                (  18:57.4  1:34:46.7   0:54.6) 
========================================== 
  1     12   1422 Camden Hall            SO   18:27.9 
  2     20   1429 Daniel Kniss           SO   18:51.6 
  3     22   1441 Marcus Talty           SO   18:53.2 
  4     25   1433 Dane McCall            SR   19:11.5 
  5     28   1436 Kj Rubinstein          SO   19:22.5 
  6   ( 30)  1445 Braden Watkins         SO   19:30.0 
  7   ( 31)  1442 Caleb Taylor           JR   19:30.3 
 
  5.   136  Westwood                    (  19:57.4  1:39:46.8   2:44.0) 
========================================== 
  1     19   1538 Micah Rothenberger     SO   18:43.3 
  2     21   1531 Erick Garcia Cota      SO   18:52.4 
  3     27   1529 Tim Curly              SO   19:22.2 
  4     34   1526 Angel Campos           JR   21:21.6 
  5     35   1524 Sonny Anton Enos       JR   21:27.3 
  6   ( 39)  1537 William Payne          SO   22:46.7 
  7   ( 40)  1523 Jonatan Amastal        JR   22:47.5 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   179  Valley Vista                (  21:44.9  1:48:44.2   2:40.6) 
========================================== 
  1     32   1506 Jamari Vanorsby        JR   20:18.3 
  2     33   1500 Diego Peralta          JR   21:18.8 
  3     36   1508 Bret Weege             SO   22:03.3 
  4     37   1495 Ethan Moran            SO   22:04.9 
  5     41   1504 Ezekiel Trezzo         JR   22:58.9 
  6   ( 42)  1498 Conner Neerings        SR   23:16.5 
  7   ( 43)  1503 Christian Sears        JR   23:44.8 
 
  7.   220  Gilbert                     (  25:55.9  2:09:39.2   6:10.2) 
========================================== 
  1     38   1139 Devin Burns            FR   22:31.5 
  2     44   1137 Brendan Beals          FR   24:18.2 
  3     45   1142 Aidan Gerrard          FR   26:49.7 
  4     46   1148 Austin Wilson          SO   27:18.1 
  5     47   1147 Jose Villagran         SR   28:41.7 
  6   ( 48)  1143 Eric Lawson            SR   28:59.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mesquite                    
          1378 Chase Radloff SO,  1380 Adam Skousen SR 
 
McClintock                  
          1361 Ernesto Salazar JR,  1362 Carter Vierra SO 
 
Liberty                     
          1319 Caleb Cary SO,  1325 Reed Harris JR,  1335 Austin Rens SR 
  



Page 12 
 
                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Non-Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1209 Mia Buchanan              SR Highland           21:45.2  7:01  
    2    2  1214 Mara Dille                SR Highland           22:07.8  7:08  
    3    3  1157 Sophia Holguin            SO Hamilton           22:30.7  7:15  
    4    4  1398 Brooke Jacobs             SO Red Mountain       22:33.6  7:16  
    5    5  1345 Mariska Bogaard           SO McClintock         22:37.9  7:18  
    6    6  1391 Samantha Fredriksen       SO Red Mountain       22:41.6  7:19  
    7    7  1222 Grace Larson              SO Highland           22:56.8  7:24  
    8    8  1221 Sophia Hoffman            SR Highland           23:12.3  7:29  
    9    9  1208 Alyssa Baker              SO Highland           23:30.7  7:35  
   10   10  1405 Sara Svoboda              SR Red Mountain       23:55.1  7:42  
   11   11  1399 Tyra Lamoreaux            JR Red Mountain       24:05.8  7:46  
   12   12  1170 Camille Schaefer          SR Hamilton           24:15.5  7:49  
   13   13  1160 Haylie Lander             FR Hamilton           24:16.3  7:49  
   14   14  1172 Jillian Sivley            SR Hamilton           24:32.5  7:54  
   15   15  1178 Brittany Wichman          SR Hamilton           24:36.2  7:56  
   16   16  1386 Alexandra Cahill          SO Red Mountain       24:40.3  7:57  
   17   17  1347 Olivia Fisher             FR McClintock         24:50.1  8:00  
   18   18  1400 Jackelyn Lobatos          SO Red Mountain       24:55.8  8:02  
   19   19  1159 Chloe Lamew               SO Hamilton           25:01.9  8:04  
   20   20  1152 Carolina Gallegos         SR Hamilton           25:03.0  8:04  
   21       1155 Taelor Halcomb            SR Hamilton           25:05.5  8:05  
   22       1171 Brook Sivley              FR Hamilton           25:24.9  8:11  
   23   21  1217 Amber Garner              SR Highland           25:37.4  8:15  
   24       1309 Emma Thompson             JR Liberty            25:40.9  8:16  
   25   22  1402 Elizabeth Paddy           SO Red Mountain       25:43.7  8:17  
   26       1167 Emma Pudoka               JR Hamilton           25:46.1  8:18  
   27   23  1452 Daniela Chavira           SO Tempe              25:49.4  8:19  
   28       1393 Lauren Godlewski          JR Red Mountain       25:52.1  8:20  
   29   24  1344 Emilie Berthiaume         JR McClintock         25:58.0  8:22  
   30       1168 Avery Royer               SO Hamilton           26:04.5  8:24  
   31       1407 Sarah Williams            SR Red Mountain       26:04.5  8:24  
   32   25  1453 Madie Damasco             SR Tempe              26:13.7  8:27  
   33   26  1213 Megan Demko               SR Highland           26:16.6  8:28  
   34       1297 Kaylee Garcia             SO Liberty            26:30.9  8:33  
   35   27  1517 Lisett Montano            SO Westwood           26:37.1  8:35  
   36       1370 Kyleigh McCabe            SO Mesquite           26:59.1  8:42  
   37       1177 Shae West                 SR Hamilton           27:08.5  8:45  
   38   28  1513 Ximena Flores             SO Westwood           27:16.1  8:47  
   39       1154 Annaka Gouge-Smith        JR Hamilton           27:17.2  8:47  
   40   29  1465 Kimberly Soto             SO Tempe              27:21.2  8:49  
   41       1223 Julia Lesniak             SO Highland           27:21.4  8:49  
   42       1130 Mattie Diedrick           FR Gilbert            27:22.2  8:49  
   43       1390 Gracen Fenn               SR Red Mountain       27:41.0  8:55  
   44       1173 Barit Snyder              JR Hamilton           27:56.9  9:00  
   45       1179 Halle Wilson              SR Hamilton           27:57.1  9:00  
   46   30  1521 Patsi Silva               SR Westwood           28:37.5  9:13  
   47       1406 Emmy Westemar             JR Red Mountain       28:41.4  9:15  
   48       1396 Nicole Hemmerlin          SO Red Mountain       28:54.7  9:19  
   49       1313 Morgan Yarberry           SO Liberty            29:20.2  9:27  
   50       1162 Tatum McMillan            FR Hamilton           29:20.5  9:27  
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Non-Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51   31  1351 Natalia Morales           SR McClintock         29:40.2  9:33  
   52       1176 Jessica Wastchak          FR Hamilton           29:41.9  9:34  
   53       1371 Madeline Muglia           SO Mesquite           30:03.4  9:41  
   54       1387 Isabelle Clem             SO Red Mountain       30:12.1  9:44  
   55       1158 Juhi Khandelwal           FR Hamilton           30:12.4  9:44  
   56       1165 Keely Orndorff            SR Hamilton           30:15.5  9:45  
   57       1211 Tara Davidovich           SR Highland           30:40.9  9:53  
   58       1234 Ella Thorson              JR Highland           31:02.5 10:00  
   59   32  1510 Skye Brown                JR Westwood           31:17.7 10:05  
   60       1134 Martha McKendrick         SO Gilbert            31:21.3 10:06  
   61       1153 Atlantis Garra            FR Hamilton           31:28.4 10:08  
   62   33  1457 Michelle Gonzalez         JR Tempe              31:39.6 10:12  
   63   34  1451 Krystal Akkurt            SR Tempe              31:42.6 10:13  
   64   35  1459 Karla Islas               SR Tempe              31:51.5 10:16  
   65   36  1516 Denisse Juarez            JR Westwood           32:47.6 10:34  
   66       1473 A'Nyia Newsome            SO Valley Vista       32:47.8 10:34  
   67       1180 Emily Young               FR Hamilton           32:56.1 10:37  
   68       1365 Madison Driesbach         FR Mesquite           33:42.7 10:52  
   69       1472 Christina Molina          SO Valley Vista       33:57.9 10:56  
   70   37  1349 Abby Karlin               JR McClintock         35:15.0 11:21  
   71   38  1458 Miriam Hadi               JR Tempe              36:19.3 11:42  
   72       1156 Manvi Harde               FR Hamilton           38:31.3 12:24  
   73       1150 Casey Carroll             JR Hamilton           39:03.1 12:35  
            1455 Vanessa Galvin            SO Tempe                             
            1294 Natalie Auza              SO Liberty                           
        39  1519 Kate Roquemore            SO Westwood                          
        40  1354 Apryl Secakuku            SR McClintock                        
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Highland                    (  22:42.6  1:53:32.8   1:45.5) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1209 Mia Buchanan           SR   21:45.2 
  2      2   1214 Mara Dille             SR   22:07.8 
  3      7   1222 Grace Larson           SO   22:56.8 
  4      8   1221 Sophia Hoffman         SR   23:12.3 
  5      9   1208 Alyssa Baker           SO   23:30.7 
  6   ( 21)  1217 Amber Garner           SR   25:37.4 
  7   ( 26)  1213 Megan Demko            SR   26:16.6 
 
  2.    47  Red Mountain                (  23:35.3  1:57:56.4   2:06.7) 
========================================== 
  1      4   1398 Brooke Jacobs          SO   22:33.6 
  2      6   1391 Samantha Fredriksen    SO   22:41.6 
  3     10   1405 Sara Svoboda           SR   23:55.1 
  4     11   1399 Tyra Lamoreaux         JR   24:05.8 
  5     16   1386 Alexandra Cahill       SO   24:40.3 
  6   ( 18)  1400 Jackelyn Lobatos       SO   24:55.8 
  7   ( 22)  1402 Elizabeth Paddy        SO   25:43.7 
 
  3.    57  Hamilton                    (  24:02.3  2:00:11.2   2:05.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1157 Sophia Holguin         SO   22:30.7 
  2     12   1170 Camille Schaefer       SR   24:15.5 
  3     13   1160 Haylie Lander          FR   24:16.3 
  4     14   1172 Jillian Sivley         SR   24:32.5 
  5     15   1178 Brittany Wichman       SR   24:36.2 
  6   ( 19)  1159 Chloe Lamew            SO   25:01.9 
  7   ( 20)  1152 Carolina Gallegos      SR   25:03.0 
 
  4.   114  McClintock                  (  27:40.3  2:18:21.2  12:37.1) 
========================================== 
  1      5   1345 Mariska Bogaard        SO   22:37.9 
  2     17   1347 Olivia Fisher          FR   24:50.1 
  3     24   1344 Emilie Berthiaume      JR   25:58.0 
  4     31   1351 Natalia Morales        SR   29:40.2 
  5     37   1349 Abby Karlin            JR   35:15.0 
  6   ( 40)  1354 Apryl Secakuku         SR           
 
  5.   144  Tempe                       (  28:33.3  2:22:46.5   5:53.2) 
========================================== 
  1     23   1452 Daniela Chavira        SO   25:49.4 
  2     25   1453 Madie Damasco          SR   26:13.7 
  3     29   1465 Kimberly Soto          SO   27:21.2 
  4     33   1457 Michelle Gonzalez      JR   31:39.6 
  5     34   1451 Krystal Akkurt         SR   31:42.6 
  6   ( 35)  1459 Karla Islas            SR   31:51.5 
  7   ( 38)  1458 Miriam Hadi            JR   36:19.3 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   153  Westwood                    (  29:19.2  2:26:36.0   6:10.5) 
========================================== 
  1     27   1517 Lisett Montano         SO   26:37.1 
  2     28   1513 Ximena Flores          SO   27:16.1 
  3     30   1521 Patsi Silva            SR   28:37.5 
  4     32   1510 Skye Brown             JR   31:17.7 
  5     36   1516 Denisse Juarez         JR   32:47.6 
  6   ( 39)  1519 Kate Roquemore         SO           
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Liberty                     
          1309 Emma Thompson JR,  1297 Kaylee Garcia SO,  1313 Morgan Yarberry SO,  1294 
Natalie Auza SO 
 
Mesquite                    
          1370 Kyleigh McCabe SO,  1371 Madeline Muglia SO,  1365 Madison Driesbach FR 
 
Gilbert                     
          1130 Mattie Diedrick FR,  1134 Martha McKendrick SO 
 
Valley Vista                
          1473 A'Nyia Newsome SO,  1472 Christina Molina SO 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 5  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1197 David Nelsen              SR Hamilton           16:17.5  5:15  
    2    2  1122 Sammy Van Alstine         SO Desert Vista       16:36.9  5:21  
    3    3  1252 Will Daschbach            SR Highland           16:40.9  5:23  
    4    4  1203 Gavin Vogt                JR Hamilton           16:58.6  5:28  
    5    5  1251 Leo Daschbach             SO Highland           17:02.3  5:30  
    6    6  1413 Broderick Bourgeois       JR Red Mountain       17:03.6  5:30  
    7    7  1237 Dallin Archibald          JR Highland           17:14.0  5:33  
    8    8  1188 Noah Creighton            SR Hamilton           17:16.4  5:34  
    9    9  1440 Matthew Smith             SR Red Mountain       17:20.9  5:36  
   10   10  1121 Michael Tuli              SR Desert Vista       17:21.9  5:36  
   11   11  1190 Ryan Dempsey              SO Hamilton           17:26.1  5:37  
   12   12  1284 Caden Resendez            SO Highland           17:26.1  5:37  
   13   13  1250 Riley Cullinan            SR Highland           17:33.4  5:40  
   14   14  1111 Neal Saxena               JR Desert Vista       17:39.0  5:41  
   15   15  1257 Ernest Green              SO Highland           17:41.2  5:42  
   16   16  1126 Jack Willems              SR Desert Vista       17:41.8  5:42  
   17   17  1379 Joshua Reveles            SR Mesquite           17:45.8  5:44  
   18   18  1184 Cody Butler               JR Hamilton           18:13.9  5:53  
   19   19  1277 Mac Montgomery            SR Highland           18:18.3  5:54  
   20   20  1425 Masen Hofmann             SO Red Mountain       18:21.1  5:55  
   21   21  1118 David Syms                JR Desert Vista       18:21.8  5:55  
   22   22  1490 David Hermosillo          SO Valley Vista       18:22.3  5:55  
   23       1315 Christian Andersen        SO Liberty            18:25.9  5:56  
   24   23  1496 Sean Morris               SR Valley Vista       18:27.0  5:57  
   25   24  1493 Joesph Martinez           JR Valley Vista       18:28.1  5:57  
   26   25  1376 Garrett Jones             JR Mesquite           18:36.4  6:00  
   27   26  1409 Zach Adam                 SR Red Mountain       18:40.0  6:01  
   28   27  1435 Max Rogers                JR Red Mountain       18:45.0  6:03  
   29       1355 Torren Baker              SR McClintock         18:50.3  6:04  
   30   28  1522 Eduardo Amastal           SR Westwood           19:14.3  6:12  
   31   29  1377 Isiah Lucero              JR Mesquite           19:32.5  6:18  
   32       1338 Dalton Sonnenberg         JR Liberty            19:42.4  6:21  
   33   30  1375 Scott Johnston            SO Mesquite           19:47.7  6:23  
   34   31  1147 Jose Villagran            SR Gilbert            20:04.0  6:28  
   35   32  1502 Alexis Ramirez            SO Valley Vista       20:09.0  6:30  
   36   33  1143 Eric Lawson               SR Gilbert            20:26.8  6:35  
   37   34  1505 Corbyn Van Hoose          SO Valley Vista       20:37.1  6:39  
   38   35  1525 Vincent Brown             SR Westwood           20:39.4  6:39  
   39       1335 Austin Rens               SR Liberty            20:42.2  6:40  
   40   36  1491 Matthew Klein             SO Valley Vista       20:59.2  6:46  
   41   37  1536 Oscar Nieblas             SR Westwood           21:03.2  6:47  
   42   38  1140 Alec Clawson              SR Gilbert            21:33.3  6:57  
   43   39  1374 Shawn Davis               FR Mesquite           22:24.9  7:13  
   44       1328 Trevor Ketchum            SR Liberty            22:30.6  7:15  
   45   40  1533 Jose Leyva                SR Westwood           22:57.3  7:24  
   46   41  1138 Cole Boren                FR Gilbert            23:06.8  7:27  
   47   42  1144 Logan Littau              FR Gilbert            23:32.0  7:35  
   48   43  1141 Brendan Davis             SO Gilbert            23:42.3  7:38  
   49   44  1527 Aaron Claggett            SR Westwood           24:55.5  8:02  
   50   45  1145 Alec Morris               SO Gilbert            26:03.1  8:24  
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    40  Highland                    (  17:11.4  1:25:56.7   0:52.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1252 Will Daschbach         SR   16:40.9 
  2      5   1251 Leo Daschbach          SO   17:02.3 
  3      7   1237 Dallin Archibald       JR   17:14.0 
  4     12   1284 Caden Resendez         SO   17:26.1 
  5     13   1250 Riley Cullinan         SR   17:33.4 
  6   ( 15)  1257 Ernest Green           SO   17:41.2 
  7   ( 19)  1277 Mac Montgomery         SR   18:18.3 
 
  2.    42  Hamilton                    (  17:14.5  1:26:12.5   1:56.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1197 David Nelsen           SR   16:17.5 
  2      4   1203 Gavin Vogt             JR   16:58.6 
  3      8   1188 Noah Creighton         SR   17:16.4 
  4     11   1190 Ryan Dempsey           SO   17:26.1 
  5     18   1184 Cody Butler            JR   18:13.9 
 
  3.    63  Desert Vista                (  17:32.3  1:27:41.4   1:44.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1122 Sammy Van Alstine      SO   16:36.9 
  2     10   1121 Michael Tuli           SR   17:21.9 
  3     14   1111 Neal Saxena            JR   17:39.0 
  4     16   1126 Jack Willems           SR   17:41.8 
  5     21   1118 David Syms             JR   18:21.8 
 
  4.    88  Red Mountain                (  18:02.2  1:30:10.6   1:41.4) 
========================================== 
  1      6   1413 Broderick Bourgeois    JR   17:03.6 
  2      9   1440 Matthew Smith          SR   17:20.9 
  3     20   1425 Masen Hofmann          SO   18:21.1 
  4     26   1409 Zach Adam              SR   18:40.0 
  5     27   1435 Max Rogers             JR   18:45.0 
 
  5.   135  Valley Vista                (  19:12.7  1:36:03.5   2:14.8) 
========================================== 
  1     22   1490 David Hermosillo       SO   18:22.3 
  2     23   1496 Sean Morris            SR   18:27.0 
  3     24   1493 Joesph Martinez        JR   18:28.1 
  4     32   1502 Alexis Ramirez         SO   20:09.0 
  5     34   1505 Corbyn Van Hoose       SO   20:37.1 
  6   ( 36)  1491 Matthew Klein          SO   20:59.2 
 
 
  



Page 18 
 
                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   140  Mesquite                    (  19:37.5  1:38:07.3   4:39.1) 
========================================== 
  1     17   1379 Joshua Reveles         SR   17:45.8 
  2     25   1376 Garrett Jones          JR   18:36.4 
  3     29   1377 Isiah Lucero           JR   19:32.5 
  4     30   1375 Scott Johnston         SO   19:47.7 
  5     39   1374 Shawn Davis            FR   22:24.9 
 
  7.   184  Westwood                    (  21:46.0  1:48:49.7   5:41.2) 
========================================== 
  1     28   1522 Eduardo Amastal        SR   19:14.3 
  2     35   1525 Vincent Brown          SR   20:39.4 
  3     37   1536 Oscar Nieblas          SR   21:03.2 
  4     40   1533 Jose Leyva             SR   22:57.3 
  5     44   1527 Aaron Claggett         SR   24:55.5 
 
  8.   185  Gilbert                     (  21:44.6  1:48:42.9   3:28.0) 
========================================== 
  1     31   1147 Jose Villagran         SR   20:04.0 
  2     33   1143 Eric Lawson            SR   20:26.8 
  3     38   1140 Alec Clawson           SR   21:33.3 
  4     41   1138 Cole Boren             FR   23:06.8 
  5     42   1144 Logan Littau           FR   23:32.0 
  6   ( 43)  1141 Brendan Davis          SO   23:42.3 
  7   ( 45)  1145 Alec Morris            SO   26:03.1 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Liberty                     
          1315 Christian Andersen SO,  1338 Dalton Sonnenberg JR,  1335 Austin Rens SR,  
1328 Trevor Ketchum SR 
 
McClintock                  
          1355 Torren Baker SR 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
Event 6  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  1226 Caroline McLeskey         SO Highland           19:09.7  6:11  
    2    2  1396 Nicole Hemmerlin          SO Red Mountain       20:14.8  6:31  
    3    3  1163 Emma Merritt              SR Hamilton           20:42.5  6:40  
    4    4  1225 Rachel McCleve            SR Highland           20:45.2  6:41  
    5    5  1383 Brenna Bourgeois          FR Red Mountain       20:54.7  6:44  
    6    6  1164 Deirdre Nelsen            JR Hamilton           21:06.0  6:48  
    7       1346 Rachel Early              FR McClintock         21:09.6  6:49  
    8    7  1233 Caroline Sloan            SR Highland           21:10.8  6:50  
    9    8  1404 Jacquelin Santos          SR Red Mountain       21:17.5  6:52  
   10    9  1224 Ashley Mask               SR Highland           21:24.6  6:54  
   11   10  1384 Riley Boyer               JR Red Mountain       21:57.0  7:04  
   12   11  1219 Breana Hanks              JR Highland           21:58.4  7:05  
   13   12  1151 Isabella Casciato         JR Hamilton           22:11.9  7:09  
   14   13  1227 Lillian Meaux             SO Highland           22:19.4  7:12  
   15   14  1388 Emma Elsner               SO Red Mountain       22:20.6  7:12  
   16   15  1149 Olivia Blacker            SR Hamilton           22:23.0  7:13  
   17   16  1220 Hannah Hernandez          SR Highland           22:32.3  7:16  
   18   17  1161 Katarina Marquez          SO Hamilton           22:37.5  7:17  
   19       1302 Shondeen Lucero           SO Liberty            22:39.2  7:18  
   20   18  1373 Mya Twilley               FR Mesquite           22:45.3  7:20  
   21       1304 Brylee Murray             JR Liberty            23:01.9  7:25  
   22   19  1366 Rilie Fairley             SR Mesquite           23:21.6  7:32  
   23       1133 Abby Howk                 SR Gilbert            23:28.7  7:34  
   24       1461 Jasmine Neal              SO Tempe              23:57.3  7:43  
   25       1450 Rubi Aguilera             SR Tempe              23:58.6  7:44  
   26   20  1515 Abrielle John             SO Westwood           24:13.6  7:48  
   27   21  1512 Joliene Durham            JR Westwood           24:34.0  7:55  
   28       1301 Dylan Jones               SO Liberty            24:36.9  7:56  
   29   22  1511 Sydney Carlos             SO Westwood           25:07.3  8:06  
   30       1136 Mirandarae Stusen         JR Gilbert            25:22.0  8:10  
   31   23  1372 Lauren Perkey             FR Mesquite           26:00.9  8:23  
   32   24  1369 Maddie Lutes              JR Mesquite           26:04.3  8:24  
   33   25  1478 Jillian Pettit            SO Valley Vista       26:06.1  8:25  
   34       1300 Anna Gladbach             JR Liberty            26:09.3  8:26  
   35       1135 Michelle Quiggle          SR Gilbert            26:57.6  8:41  
   36       1462 Symantha Ramos            SR Tempe              27:14.9  8:47  
   37   26  1514 Summer Gautier            JR Westwood           27:17.4  8:47  
   38   27  1518 Kalena Oorlog             JR Westwood           28:13.4  9:06  
   39   28  1480 Faith Villanueva          SO Valley Vista       28:21.9  9:08  
   40   29  1368 Mirella Lucero            FR Mesquite           28:27.6  9:10  
   41   30  1471 Cassandra Molina          JR Valley Vista       28:50.4  9:17  
   42       1460 Brenda Juarez             JR Tempe              29:23.4  9:28  
   43   31  1474 Angelica Nunez            FR Valley Vista       29:50.4  9:37  
   44   32  1469 Noelia Lopez              FR Valley Vista       30:23.6  9:47  
   45   33  1482 Leana Waymire             JR Valley Vista       31:11.4 10:03  
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    32  Highland                    (  20:53.8  1:44:28.7   2:48.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   1226 Caroline McLeskey      SO   19:09.7 
  2      4   1225 Rachel McCleve         SR   20:45.2 
  3      7   1233 Caroline Sloan         SR   21:10.8 
  4      9   1224 Ashley Mask            SR   21:24.6 
  5     11   1219 Breana Hanks           JR   21:58.4 
  6   ( 13)  1227 Lillian Meaux          SO   22:19.4 
  7   ( 16)  1220 Hannah Hernandez       SR   22:32.3 
 
  2.    39  Red Mountain                (  21:21.0  1:46:44.6   2:05.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   1396 Nicole Hemmerlin       SO   20:14.8 
  2      5   1383 Brenna Bourgeois       FR   20:54.7 
  3      8   1404 Jacquelin Santos       SR   21:17.5 
  4     10   1384 Riley Boyer            JR   21:57.0 
  5     14   1388 Emma Elsner            SO   22:20.6 
 
  3.    53  Hamilton                    (  21:48.2  1:49:00.9   1:55.0) 
========================================== 
  1      3   1163 Emma Merritt           SR   20:42.5 
  2      6   1164 Deirdre Nelsen         JR   21:06.0 
  3     12   1151 Isabella Casciato      JR   22:11.9 
  4     15   1149 Olivia Blacker         SR   22:23.0 
  5     17   1161 Katarina Marquez       SO   22:37.5 
 
  4.   113  Mesquite                    (  25:20.0  2:06:39.7   5:42.3) 
========================================== 
  1     18   1373 Mya Twilley            FR   22:45.3 
  2     19   1366 Rilie Fairley          SR   23:21.6 
  3     23   1372 Lauren Perkey          FR   26:00.9 
  4     24   1369 Maddie Lutes           JR   26:04.3 
  5     29   1368 Mirella Lucero         FR   28:27.6 
 
  5.   116  Westwood                    (  25:53.2  2:09:25.7   3:59.8) 
========================================== 
  1     20   1515 Abrielle John          SO   24:13.6 
  2     21   1512 Joliene Durham         JR   24:34.0 
  3     22   1511 Sydney Carlos          SO   25:07.3 
  4     26   1514 Summer Gautier         JR   27:17.4 
  5     27   1518 Kalena Oorlog          JR   28:13.4 
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                           King of the Mountain 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
                 Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 09/02/2017 
 
         Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com * (480) 799-WING 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   146  Valley Vista                (  28:42.5  2:23:32.4   4:17.5) 
========================================== 
  1     25   1478 Jillian Pettit         SO   26:06.1 
  2     28   1480 Faith Villanueva       SO   28:21.9 
  3     30   1471 Cassandra Molina       JR   28:50.4 
  4     31   1474 Angelica Nunez         FR   29:50.4 
  5     32   1469 Noelia Lopez           FR   30:23.6 
  6   ( 33)  1482 Leana Waymire          JR   31:11.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
McClintock                  
          1346 Rachel Early FR 
 
Liberty                     
          1302 Shondeen Lucero SO,  1304 Brylee Murray JR,  1301 Dylan Jones SO,  1300 
Anna Gladbach JR 
 
Gilbert                     
          1133 Abby Howk SR,  1136 Mirandarae Stusen JR,  1135 Michelle Quiggle SR 
 
Tempe                       
          1461 Jasmine Neal SO,  1450 Rubi Aguilera SR,  1462 Symantha Ramos SR,  1460 
Brenda Juarez JR 
 



King of the Mountain
Hosted by Red Mountain High School

Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 9/2/2017
Freshman Team Scores

Rank Team Boys Score Girls Score Total
1 Desert Vista 17 9 26
2 Highland 18 11 29
3 Red Mountain 20 30 50
4 Liberty 47 18 65
5 Valley Vista 76 57 133
6 Tempe 999 52 1051
7 McClintock 78 999 1077
8 Gilbert 999 999 1998
9 Hamilton 999 999 1998

10 Mesquite 999 999 1998
11 Westwood 999 999 1998

999 = No score



King of the Mountain
Hosted by Red Mountain High School

Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 9/2/2017
Non-Varsity Team Scores

Rank Team Boys Score Girls Score Total
1 Highland 40 27 67
2 Hamilton 36 57 93
3 Red Mountain 107 47 154
4 Westwood 136 153 289
5 Desert Vista 52 999 1051
6 McClintock 999 114 1113
7 Tempe 999 144 1143
8 Valley Vista 179 999 1178
9 Gilbert 220 999 1219

10 Liberty 999 999 1998
11 Mesquite 999 999 1998

999 = No score



King of the Mountain
Hosted by Red Mountain High School

Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 9/2/2017
Varsity Team Scores

Rank Team Boys Score Girls Score Total
1 Highland 40 32 72
2 Hamilton 42 53 95
3 Red Mountain 88 39 127
4 Mesquite 140 113 253
5 Valley Vista 135 146 281
6 Westwood 184 116 300
7 Desert Vista 63 999 1062
8 Gilbert 185 999 1184
9 Liberty 999 999 1998

10 McClintock 999 999 1998
11 Tempe 999 999 1998

999 = No score



King of the Mountain
Hosted by Red Mountain High School

Longbow Golf Club, Mesa, AZ - 9/2/2017
Team Team Scores

Rank Team Freshman Non-Varsity Varsity Total
1 Highland 29 67 72 168
2 Red Mountain 50 154 127 331
3 Valley Vista 133 1178 281 1592
4 Desert Vista 26 1051 1062 2139
5 Hamilton 1998 93 95 2186
6 Westwood 1998 289 300 2587
7 Liberty 65 1998 1998 4061
8 McClintock 1077 1113 1998 4188
9 Tempe 1051 1143 1998 4192

10 Mesquite 1998 1998 253 4249
11 Gilbert 1998 1219 1184 4401


